

SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE, KLONDIKE TRAIL TO  
 49TH STREET - CIPP SEWER LINING AND  
**Project:** SURFACING IMPROVEMENTS  
 SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE, KLONDIKE TRAIL TO  
**Location:** 49TH STREET

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.  
 Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100

Bid Estimate: \$ 3,750,000.00  
 Budget: \$ 4,725,183.00

H & W Contracting,  
 Bidder: LLC  
 Address: 3416 W. Howland  
 Sioux Falls, SD

Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Company  
 Address: 1205 W. Russell Street

Hulstein Excavating,  
 Bidder: Inc.  
 Address: 147 175th Avenue

SAK Construction,  
 Bidder: LLC  
 Address: 864 Hoff Road

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.977.7740

Letting Date: 04/11/19  
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57107  
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.338.4921

City/State/Zip: Edgerton, MN 56128  
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

City/State/Zip: O'Fallon, MO 63366  
 Phone No.: 636.385.1100

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 584,650.00	\$ 584,650.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 464,500.00	\$ 464,500.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	3682	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,410.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 24,301.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 40,502.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 25,774.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2193	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,965.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 14,473.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,868.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,351.00
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	238	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 2,677.50	\$ 11.25	\$ 2,677.50
5	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	470	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 3,102.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 7,285.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,290.00
6	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	5021	\$ 4.05	\$ 20,335.05	\$ 4.02	\$ 20,184.42	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,552.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 21,339.25
7	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	1085	\$ 6.25	\$ 6,781.25	\$ 6.55	\$ 7,106.75	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,137.50	\$ 6.75	\$ 7,323.75
8	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	570	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 20.35	\$ 11,599.50	\$ 14.50	\$ 8,265.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 11,970.00
9	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	1500	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 21,375.00
10	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	8	\$ 5.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00
11	250.0010	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 21,835.83	\$ 21,835.83	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
12	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE 2.5" DEPTH	SY	2295	\$ 2.07	\$ 4,750.65	\$ 5.02	\$ 11,520.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,163.75
13	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE 3" DEPTH	SY	42736	\$ 2.07	\$ 88,463.52	\$ 1.77	\$ 75,642.72	\$ 2.00	\$ 85,472.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 96,156.00
14	SPECIAL	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HR	150	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00
15	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	21	\$ 15.75	\$ 330.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 267.75	\$ 17.00	\$ 357.00
16	210.1005	SURFACE PREPARATION	SY	7447	\$ 0.58	\$ 4,319.26	\$ 2.65	\$ 19,734.55	\$ 1.75	\$ 13,032.25	\$ 0.65	\$ 4,840.55
17	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-34	TON	1552	\$ 19.50	\$ 30,264.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 37,248.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 52,768.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 32,592.00
18	320.1215	POLYMER MODIFIED	TON	8039	\$ 83.75	\$ 673,266.25	\$ 83.89	\$ 674,391.71	\$ 106.00	\$ 852,134.00	\$ 90.75	\$ 729,539.25
19	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	795	\$ 99.75	\$ 79,301.25	\$ 100.17	\$ 79,635.15	\$ 166.00	\$ 131,970.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 85,860.00
20	380.4050	8" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	120	\$ 94.05	\$ 11,286.00	\$ 104.28	\$ 12,513.60	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 12,960.00
21	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	3682	\$ 23.23	\$ 85,532.86	\$ 27.23	\$ 100,260.86	\$ 40.00	\$ 147,280.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 103,096.00
22	650.8040	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 8" THICK	SY	115	\$ 96.10	\$ 11,051.50	\$ 104.28	\$ 11,992.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 12,420.00
23	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	FT	1323	\$ 7.60	\$ 10,054.80	\$ 10.29	\$ 13,613.67	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 14,222.25
24	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	FT	2155	\$ 8.87	\$ 19,114.85	\$ 10.29	\$ 22,174.95	\$ 11.50	\$ 24,782.50	\$ 10.75	\$ 23,166.25
25	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	FT	2367	\$ 14.20	\$ 33,611.40	\$ 12.10	\$ 28,640.70	\$ 16.00	\$ 37,872.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 29,587.50
26	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	FT	250	\$ 78.75	\$ 19,687.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 28,500.00
27	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	150	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 29.98	\$ 4,497.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00
28	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	2222	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,333.10	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,444.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,777.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,999.00
29	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
30	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8" DOUBLE SIDED	EA	66	\$ 84.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 9,042.00
31	634.0640	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	35000	\$ 0.27	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 5,250.00
32	634.1050	TEMPORARY BUSINESS SIGN	EA	20	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00
33	SPECIAL	ASPHALT FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	TON	100	\$ 115.50	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 65.46	\$ 6,546.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
34	SPECIAL	GRAVEL FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	TON	100	\$ 52.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,700.00
35	SPECIAL	LONGITUDINAL PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	FT	100	\$ 5.25	\$ 525.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00
36	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	EA	10	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,400.00
37	SPECIAL	LONGITUDINAL PEDESTRIAN BARRIER	FT	150	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 4,275.00
38	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY SIDEWALK	SF	700	\$ 10.50	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 8,050.00
39	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	400	\$ 0.55	\$ 220.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 220.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 240.00
40	120.6300	WATER FOR BEGETATION	MG	1384	\$ 5.25	\$ 7,266.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 5,328.40	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,612.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 7,958.00
41	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	380	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 17,290.00
42	730.0300	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR SEED MIX	LB	947	\$ 10.50	\$ 9,943.50	\$ 8.80	\$ 8,333.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,364.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 10,890.50
43	730.0302	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE	LB	271	\$ 7.45	\$ 2,018.95	\$ 10.40	\$ 2,818.40	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,794.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,168.00
44	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	1192	\$ 0.63	\$ 750.96	\$ 0.83	\$ 989.36	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,192.00
45	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	23052	\$ 0.03	\$ 691.56	\$ 0.04	\$ 922.08	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,305.20	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,152.60
46	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00
47	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	5.1	\$ 1,522.50	\$ 7,764.75	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 5,553.90	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,415.00
48	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	2.1	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 3,822.00
49	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	2	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2,260.00
50	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	2360	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 2.64	\$ 6,230.40	\$ 3.75	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,260.00
51	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	400	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,400.00
52	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	12	\$ 3.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 105.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
53	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	80	\$ 0.42	\$ 33.60	\$ 0.55	\$ 44.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 40.00
54	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION TYPE B INLET	EA	5	\$ 89.25	\$ 446.25	\$ 99.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 485.00
55	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION FRAME AND GRATED INLET	EA	4	\$ 99.75	\$ 399.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 432.00

SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE, KLONDIKE TRAIL TO  
 49TH STREET - CIPP SEWER LINING AND  
**Project:** SURFACING IMPROVEMENTS  
 SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE, KLONDIKE TRAIL TO  
**Location:** 49TH STREET

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.  
 Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100

Bid Estimate: \$ 3,750,000.00  
 Budget: \$ 4,725,183.00

H & W Contracting,  
 Bidder: LLC  
 Address: 3416 W. Howland  
 Sioux Falls, SD

Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Company  
 Address: 1205 W. Russell Street

Hulstein Excavating,  
 Bidder: Inc.  
 Address: 147 175th Avenue

SAK Construction,  
 Bidder: LLC  
 Address: 864 Hoff Road

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.977.7740

Letting Date: 04/11/19  
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57107  
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.338.4921

City/State/Zip: Edgerton, MN 56128  
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

City/State/Zip: O'Fallon, MO 63366  
 Phone No.: 636.385.1100

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
56	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION SIOUX FALLS TYPE INLET	EA	27	\$ 99.75	\$ 2,693.25	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,673.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,916.00
57	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	40	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00
58	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,280.00
59	SPECIAL	EROSION CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00
60	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 1,370.00
61	110.0425	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00
62	670.6010	SF TYPE STORM SEWER INLET APRON REPAIR	SY	23.4	\$ 315.00	\$ 7,371.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 13,338.00
63	SPECIAL SF	TYPE STORM SEWER INLET LID REPAIR	EA	9	\$ 1,958.00	\$ 17,622.00	\$ 2,458.50	\$ 22,126.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 22,860.00
64	SPECIAL 6"	PVC STORM SEWER PIPE FURNISH	FT	239	\$ 2.10	\$ 501.90	\$ 2.40	\$ 573.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 717.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 717.00
65	SPECIAL 6"	PVC STORM SEWER PIPE INSTALL	FT	239	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,692.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 9,464.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 9,799.00
66	SPECIAL	INSULATION FOR 6" PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	239	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,887.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 8,126.00
67	SPECIAL 15"	PERFORATED STORM SEWER PIPE FURNISH	FT	1002	\$ 7.05	\$ 7,064.10	\$ 8.16	\$ 8,176.32	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,020.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,517.00
68	SPECIAL 15"	PERFORATED STORM SEWER PIPE INSTALL	FT	1002	\$ 43.00	\$ 43,086.00	\$ 40.70	\$ 40,781.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,100.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,084.00
69	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	41	\$ 15.85	\$ 649.85	\$ 23.97	\$ 982.77	\$ 22.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,025.00
70	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	41	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 2,164.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,255.00
71	SPECIAL 24"	POLETHYLENE SUMP MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 754.60	\$ 1,509.20	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00
72	SPECIAL	SUMP MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 477.40	\$ 954.80	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
73	SPECIAL	SUMP PUMP SERVICE STUB OUT	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 497.20	\$ 994.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,030.00
74	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	21	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 28,245.00	\$ 1,292.50	\$ 27,142.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 28,035.00
75	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	2608	\$ 3.25	\$ 8,476.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,172.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,868.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,824.00
76	671.0101	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX ASPHALT STREETS	EA	3	\$ 315.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
77	671.0102	ADJUST JUNCTION BOD CONCRETE STREETS	EA	1	\$ 787.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00
78	670.1100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	11	\$ 372.50	\$ 4,097.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00
79	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 866.25	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 1,710.00
80	670.1300	TYPE AREA INLET FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	5	\$ 614.25	\$ 3,071.25	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 3,425.00
81	SPECIAL R3205	VALLEY GUTTER FRAME AND COVER NEENAH	EA	1	\$ 771.75	\$ 771.75	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
82	SPECIAL	PRECAST DROP INLET COLLAR	EA	2	\$ 393.75	\$ 787.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00
83	SPECIAL	CONNECT TO EXISTING INLET	EA	2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
84	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT ASPHALT STREETS	EA	5	\$ 183.75	\$ 918.75	\$ 99.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
85	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT CONCRETE STREETS	EA	2	\$ 183.75	\$ 367.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
86	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	270	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 6,142.50
87	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	15	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 17,100.00
88	120.7000	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	5000	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 67,500.00
89	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	200	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 5,700.00
90	950.0101	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	FT	18	\$ 55.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 97.90	\$ 1,762.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,836.00
91	950.0103	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	18	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 103.40	\$ 1,861.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,926.00
92	950.0104	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	26	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 2,964.00
93	950.0106	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16-18' DEEP	FT	9	\$ 65.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 1,039.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00
94	950.0404	15" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	17	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 128.70	\$ 2,187.90	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 2,278.00
95	950.0504	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	25	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 141.90	\$ 3,547.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 3,675.00
96	SPECIAL DEEP	24" C905 DR 32.5 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8'	FT	34	\$ 106.00	\$ 3,604.00	\$ 149.60	\$ 5,086.40	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 5,270.00
97	SPECIAL 10' DEEP	24" C905 DR 32.5 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-	FT	51	\$ 113.00	\$ 5,763.00	\$ 160.60	\$ 8,190.60	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 8,517.00
98	SPECIAL 12' DEEP	24" C905 DR 32.5 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-	FT	51	\$ 123.00	\$ 6,273.00	\$ 170.50	\$ 8,695.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 9,027.00
99	SPECIAL 14' DEEP	24" C905 DR 32.5 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16-	FT	26	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 182.60	\$ 4,747.60	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 4,914.00
100	SPECIAL 18' DEEP	24" C905 DR 32.5 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 18-	FT	34	\$ 128.00	\$ 4,352.00	\$ 193.60	\$ 6,582.40	\$ 550.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 6,834.00
101	SPECIAL 20' DEEP	24" C905 DR 32.5 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 18-	FT	17	\$ 156.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 204.60	\$ 3,478.20	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 3,604.00

SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE, KLONDIKE TRAIL TO  
 49TH STREET - CIPP SEWER LINING AND  
**Project:** SURFACING IMPROVEMENTS  
 SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE, KLONDIKE TRAIL TO  
**Location:** 49TH STREET

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.  
 Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100

Bid Estimate: \$ 3,750,000.00  
 Budget: \$ 4,725,183.00

H & W Contracting,  
 Bidder: LLC  
 Address: 3416 W. Howland  
 Sioux Falls, SD

Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Company  
 Address: 1205 W. Russell Street

Hulstein Excavating,  
 Bidder: Inc.  
 Address: 147 175th Avenue

SAK Construction,  
 Bidder: LLC  
 Address: 864 Hoff Road

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.977.7740

Letting Date: 04/11/19  
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57107  
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.338.4921

City/State/Zip: Edgerton, MN 56128  
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

City/State/Zip: O'Fallon, MO 63366  
 Phone No.: 636.385.1100

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
		24" C905 DR 32.5 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 20-										
102	SPECIAL 22' DEEP		FT	17	\$ 161.00	\$ 2,737.00	\$ 215.60	\$ 3,665.20	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 3,791.00
103	950.2000 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL		FT	71	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 624.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 710.00
104	950.2003 15" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL		FT	17	\$ 16.50	\$ 280.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 204.00
105	950.2004 18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL		FT	25	\$ 17.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 425.00
106	950.2006 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL		FT	230	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,290.00
107	950.3102 8" SEWER COUPLINGS		EA	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 216.70	\$ 1,733.60	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00
108	950.3105 15" SEWER COUPLINGS		EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 304.70	\$ 609.40	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00
109	950.3106 18" SEWER COUPLINGS		EA	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 476.30	\$ 1,428.90	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,485.00
110	950.3107 24" SEWER COUPLINGS		EA	27	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 662.20	\$ 17,879.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 18,495.00
111	950.3202 8" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS		EA	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 2,275.00
112	950.4201 60" LINED MANHOLE 6-8' DEEP		EA	2	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 15,293.30	\$ 30,586.60	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,820.00	\$ 31,640.00
113	950.4202 60" LINED MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP		EA	3	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 68,100.00	\$ 17,169.90	\$ 51,509.70	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 53,550.00
114	950.4203 60" LINED MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP		EA	3	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 18,785.80	\$ 56,357.40	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 19,430.00	\$ 58,290.00
115	950.4204 60" LINED MANHOLE 12-14' DEEP		EA	3	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 20,638.20	\$ 61,914.60	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 64,050.00
116	950.4206 60" LINED MANHOLE 16-18' DEEP		EA	2	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 24,014.10	\$ 48,028.20	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 49,680.00
117	950.4207 60" LINED MANHOLE 18-20' DEEP		EA	1	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 25,924.80	\$ 25,924.80	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 26,820.00	\$ 26,820.00
118	950.4208 60" LINED MANHOLE 20-22' DEEP		EA	1	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 28,941.00	\$ 28,941.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 29,940.00	\$ 29,940.00
119	950.4700 MANHOLE DROP SECTION		EA	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,767.70	\$ 5,303.10	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 5,490.00
120	950.4802 8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE		EA	8	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 1,368.00
121	950.4805 15" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE		EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 495.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00
122	950.4806 18" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE		EA	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 907.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 945.00
123	950.4808 24" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE		EA	27	\$ 575.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 456.50	\$ 12,325.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 12,825.00
124	950.5001 ADJUST MAN HOLE ASPHALT STREETS		EA	8	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,760.00
125	950.5002 ADJUST MAN HOLE CONCRETE STREETS		EA	3	\$ 787.50	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,710.00
126	SPECIAL CLEANING 18" SANITARY SEWER		FT	357	\$ 2.42	\$ 863.94	\$ 2.53	\$ 903.21	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 981.75
127	SPECIAL CLEANING 24" SANITARY SEWER		FT	4811	\$ 3.25	\$ 15,635.75	\$ 3.41	\$ 16,405.51	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,244.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 18,041.25
128	SPECIAL ROOT AND MINERAL REMOVAL		HR	20	\$ 162.35	\$ 3,247.00	\$ 170.06	\$ 3,401.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 5,900.00
129	SPECIAL PRE TELEVISION INSPECTION		FT	5168	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,426.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,684.80	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,336.00
130	SPECIAL POST TELEVISION INSPECTION		FT	5168	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,842.40	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,842.40	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,876.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,336.00
131	SPECIAL 18" CIPP LINER PIPE		FT	357	\$ 80.95	\$ 28,899.15	\$ 84.81	\$ 30,277.17	\$ 95.00	\$ 33,915.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 96,390.00
132	SPECIAL 24" CIPP LINER PIPE		FT	4811	\$ 80.90	\$ 389,209.90	\$ 83.27	\$ 400,611.97	\$ 95.00	\$ 457,045.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 702,406.00
133	SPECIAL SERVICE REINSTATEMENT		EA	2	\$ 59.45	\$ 118.90	\$ 62.26	\$ 124.52	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
134	950.5200 TRENCH DEWATERING		LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
135	950.5250 SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS		LS	1	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 247,500.00	\$ 247,500.00	\$ 725,000.00	\$ 725,000.00	\$ 517,000.00	\$ 517,000.00
136	950.5300 MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 9" MANHOLE FRAME WITH BOLT DOWN COVER		EA	8	\$ 460.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 708.40	\$ 5,667.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 5,920.00
137	950.5310 PLATE 9"		EA	7	\$ 695.00	\$ 4,865.00	\$ 1,019.70	\$ 7,137.90	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 7,385.00
138	950.5320 MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL		EA	15	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 432.30	\$ 6,484.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,450.00
139	950.5401 MANHOLE MARKER TYPE 1		EA	7	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,610.00
140	950.5410 MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER		EA	15	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 4,275.00
141	950.5600 MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST		EA	15	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 6,825.00
142	633.0030 COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 24" COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		FT	986	\$ 22.05	\$ 21,741.30	\$ 23.10	\$ 22,776.60	\$ 26.50	\$ 26,129.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 22,678.00
143	633.0040 ARROW SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT		EA	12	\$ 262.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00
144	633.1180 MARKING 4"		FT	20820	\$ 0.33	\$ 6,870.60	\$ 0.35	\$ 7,287.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 10,410.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 7,287.00
145	633.1400 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE		FT	4575	\$ 0.13	\$ 594.75	\$ 0.13	\$ 594.75	\$ 0.15	\$ 686.25	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,830.00
146	633.1405 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING		FT	16245	\$ 0.13	\$ 2,111.85	\$ 0.13	\$ 2,111.85	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,436.75	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,498.00
147	633.5015 24" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING		FT	986	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,176.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,423.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 6,162.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 5,669.50
148	SPECIAL ARROW		FT	12	\$ 52.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 2,052.00
149	110.5020 SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN		EA	1	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00

SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE, KLONDIKE TRAIL TO  
 49TH STREET - CIPP SEWER LINING AND  
**Project:** SURFACING IMPROVEMENTS  
 SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE, KLONDIKE TRAIL TO  
**Location:** 49TH STREET

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.  
 Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.977.7740  
 Value of OFM: \$ -

Bid Estimate: \$ 3,750,000.00  
 Budget: \$ 4,725,183.00  
 Letting Date: 04/11/19  
 Time: 2:15 PM

H & W Contracting,  
 Bidder: LLC  
 Address: 3416 W. Howland  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57107  
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Company  
 Address: 1205 W. Russell Street  
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Hulstein Excavating,  
 Bidder: Inc.  
 Address: 147 175th Avenue  
 City/State/Zip: Edgerton, MN 56128  
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

SAK Construction,  
 Bidder: LLC  
 Address: 864 Hoff Road  
 City/State/Zip: O'Fallon, MO 63366  
 Phone No.: 636.385.1100

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
150	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	5	\$ 21.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00
151	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	72.9	\$ 7.35	\$ 535.82	\$ 7.70	\$ 561.33	\$ 8.75	\$ 637.88	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,676.70
152	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	24.5	\$ 8.40	\$ 205.80	\$ 8.80	\$ 215.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 710.50
153	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	10.5	\$ 9.45	\$ 99.23	\$ 9.90	\$ 103.95	\$ 11.25	\$ 118.13	\$ 35.00	\$ 367.50
		FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH										
154	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	77	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,233.00
155	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	13	\$ 10.50	\$ 136.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 162.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 299.00
156	632.3065	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON STREET LIGHT	EA	6	\$ 78.75	\$ 472.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 495.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 138.00
157	250.0015	INCIDENTAL WORK LIGHTING	LS	1	\$ 1,942.50	\$ 1,942.50	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
158	635.4600	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	10	\$ 131.25	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00
159	635.8020	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	400	\$ 3.36	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00
160	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 80	FT	100	\$ 3.62	\$ 362.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 380.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 475.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
161	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG ALUMINUM WIRE	FT	2000	\$ 1.89	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00
162	250.0016	INCIDENTAL WORK TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00
163	635.0700	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE	EA	4	\$ 840.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 3,640.00
164	635.0730	PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN	EA	4	\$ 99.75	\$ 399.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 418.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00
165	SPECIAL	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL	EA	4	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 5,240.00
166	635.1202	2/C #14 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE K1	FT	250	\$ 1.68	\$ 420.00	\$ 1.76	\$ 440.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 562.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00
167	635.4610	TIE TO EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	EA	4	\$ 147.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00
168	635.8010	1" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	100	\$ 2.94	\$ 294.00	\$ 3.08	\$ 308.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
168	SPECIAL	FISHEYE VIDEO CAMERA DETECTION SYSTEM	EA	1	\$ 18,795.00	\$ 18,795.00	\$ 19,690.00	\$ 19,690.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 20,400.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>					Total Bid \$ 3,691,636.69		Total Bid \$ 3,798,586.90		Total Bid \$ 4,126,014.70		Total Bid \$ 4,287,746.85	

SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE, KLONDIKE TRAIL TO  
 49TH STREET - CIPP SEWER LINING AND  
**Project:** SURFACING IMPROVEMENTS  
 SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE, KLONDIKE TRAIL TO  
**Location:** 49TH STREET

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.  
 Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.977.7740  
 Value of OFM: \$ -

Bid Estimate: \$ 3,750,000.00  
 Budget: \$ 4,725,183.00  
 Letting Date: 04/11/19  
 Time: 2:15 PM

H & W Contracting,  
 Bidder: LLC  
 Address: 3416 W. Hovland  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57107  
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Company  
 Address: 1205 W. Russell Street  
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Hulstein Excavating,  
 Bidder: Inc.  
 Address: 147 175th Avenue  
 City/State/Zip: Edgerton, MN 56128  
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

SAK Construction,  
 Bidder: LLC  
 Address: 864 Hoff Road  
 City/State/Zip: O'Fallon, MO 63366  
 Phone No.: 636.385.1100

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
----------	-------------------	-------------	------	----------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------